
Brevard Family Partnership Phone List
Last Name First Name Agency/Division Position Office Number Extension Location E-Mail

Scarpelli Phil Executive Chief Executive Officer (321) 752-4650 3064 Commerce phil.scarpelli@brevardfp.org
Holmes Valerie Executive VP of Operations/BFP FOA (321) 752-4650 3004 Commerce valerie.holmes@brevardfp.org
Watts Kellie Executive Executive Assistant (321) 752-4650 3056 Commerce kellie.watts@brevardfp.org
DeGennaro Laurie Anna Executive Board and Community Liaison (321) 752-4650 Commerce laurie-anna.degennaro@brevardfp.org

Hernandez Cyndi Executive HR Director (321) 752-4650 3007 Commerce cyndi.hernandez@brevardfp.org
Taylor Lori Executive Human Resources Associate (321) 752-4650 3016 Commerce lori.taylor@brevardfp.org

Artura David Executive HR Administrative Assistant (321) 752-4650 3042 Commerce david.artura@brevardfp.org

Boyd Keaundra Executive Receptionist (321) 752-4650 3001 Commerce keaundra.boyd@brevardfp.org

Swartz Kelly Legal/Compliance Chief Legal Officer (321) 752-4650 3003 Commerce kelly.swartz@brevardfp.org

Adair Regina Legal/Compliance Court Liaison (321) 637-5497 n/a Court House regina.adair@brevardfp.org
Goncalo Christopher Legal/Compliance Director of Contracts and Compliance (321) 752-4650 3060 Commerce christopher.goncalo@brevardfp.org
Perez Silvia Legal/Compliance Client Relations Caregiver Support Specialist (321) 752-4650 3082 Commerce silvia.perez@brevardfp.org
Savoy Rose Legal/Compliance Administrative Assistant (321) 752-4650 3065 Commerce rose.savoy@brevardfp.org
Singletary Christine Legal/Compliance Compliance Specialist (321) 752-4650 3063 Commerce christine.singletary@brevardfp.org

Johnson Don Administration Chief Financial Officer (321) 752-4650 3069 Commerce donald.johnson@brevardfp.org

Carlson Jim Administration Sr Director of Public Affairs (321) 752-4650 3062 Commerce James.carlson@brevardfp.org
Bennett Cassie Administration Accounts Payable Supervisor (321) 752-4650 3012 Commerce cassie.bennett@brevardfp.org
Byron Michele Administration Accountant (321) 752-4650 3039 Commerce michele.byron@brevardfp.org

Croker Terri Administration RevMax Specialist (321) 752-4650 3061 Commerce terri.croker@brevardfp.org

Davis Karen Administration PR Coordinator (321) 752-4650 Commerce karen.davis@brevardfp.org
Dorfman Debbie Administration Director of UM (321) 752-4650 Commerce debbie.dorfman@brevardfp.org
Duran Ellen Administration Lead RevMax Specialist (321) 752-4650 3024 Commerce ellen.duran@brevardfp.org
Friddle Rachel Administration Senior Finance Director (321) 752-4650 3020 Commerce rachel.friddle@brevardfp.org
Gonzalez Sandra Administration RevMax Specialist (321) 752-4650 Commerce sandra.gonzalez@brevardfp.org

Holt Joanne Administration FSFN Data Clerk (321) 752-4650 3023 Commerce joanne.holt@brevardfp.org
Joshua Matthew Administration RevMax Program Manager (321) 752-4650 3077 Commerce matthew.joshua@brevardfp.org
Laye Ellen Administration Accounting Clerk 1 (321) 752-4650 3073 Commerce ellen.laye@brevardfp.org
Locci Elia Administration Accountant (321) 752-4650 3013 Commerce elia.locci@brevardfp.org

Maloney Kevin Administration Sr. Exec. Data Analytics & IT (321) 752-4650 3032 Commerce kevin.maloney@brevardfp.org
Morales Myra Administration UM & Data Specialist Commerce myra.moralex@brevardfp.org

Romandetti Tracie Administration Accounting Clerk II (321) 752-4650 3089 Commerce tracie.romandetti@brevardfp.org

Soloway Ken Administration Accountant (321) 752-4650 3030 Commerce kenneth.soloway@brevardfp.org

Howlett Heather Training Sr.Dir of QA/Performance & Training (321) 634-6047 2049 CCC heather.howlett@brevardfp.org

Aubert Shelby Training Training & QA Specialist (321) 634-6047 CCC shelby.aubert@brevardfp.org

Bonilla Bobby Training Training & QA Specialist (321) 634-6047 CCC bobby.bonilla@brevardfp.org

Ferguson Sheila Training Special Projects Coordinator (321) 752-4650 Commerce sheila.ferguson@brevardfp.org
Powell Denesha Training Training & QA Specialist (321) 634-6047 CCC denesa.powell@brevardfp.org

Carraro Ashley Programs Sr. Executive of Programs (321) 752-4650 3022 Commerce ashley.carraro@brevardfp.org

Amores Shoshana Programs Behavioral Health Coordinator (321) 752-4650 3035 Commerce shoshana.amores@brevardfp.org

Arocho Wanda Programs Intake & Placement Manager (321) 752-4650 3014 Commerce wanda.arocho@brevardfp.org

Ayala Jessica Programs Director of Intake and Placement (321) 752-4650 3083 Commerce jessica.ayala@brevardfp.org
Bledsoe Kim Programs Licensing Supervisor (321) 752-4650 3017 Commerce kim.bledsoe@brevardfp.org
Calloway Carolyn Programs Intake Data Specialist (321) 752-4650 3054 Commerce carolyn.calloway@brevardfp.org
Candelaria Rebecca Programs Gap Specialist (321) 752-4650 3034 Commerce rebecca.candelaria@brevardfp.org

Carlson Fran Programs Intake Specialist (321) 752-4650 3028 Commerce Fran.carlson@brevardfp.org
Clarke Keisha Programs Relicensing Specialist (321) 752-4650 3019 Commerce keisha.clarke@brevardfp.org
Coyle April Programs Relicensing Specialist (321) 752-4650 3005 Commerce april.coyle@brevardfp.org
Dedmon Anastasia Programs Gap Specialist (321) 752-4650 3066 Commerce anastasia.dedmon@brevardfp.org

Dieguez Ada Programs Intake Specialist (321) 752-4650 3025 Commerce ada.dieguez@brevardfp.org
Doyle Jeannine Programs Clinical Svcs Coordinator (321) 837-7500 217 SCC jeannine.doyle@brevardfp.org
Eady Melissa Programs GAP Supervisor (321) 752-4650 3021 Commerce melissa.eady@brevardfp.org
Foley Katie Programs Intake Specialist (321) 752-4650 3008 Commerce katie.foley@brevardfp.org
Frazer Sasha Programs Licensing Specialist (321) 752-4650 Commerce sasha.frazer@brevardfp.org

Gagum Christina Programs Foster Parent Recruitment Specialist (321) 752-4650 3031 Commerce christina.gagum@brevardfp.org
Herring Vicky Programs Statewide Opioid Specialist
Johnson Alyssa Programs Relicensing Specialist (321) 752-4650 Commerce alyssa.johnson@brevardfp.org

Jones LaChrista Programs Director of Licensing (321) 752-4650 3053 Commerce lachrista.jones@brevardfp.org
Little Tracy Programs Director of Wraparound & Fidelity (321) 752-4650 3041 Commerce tracy.little@brevardfp.org
Lueck Amy Programs Relicensing Specialist (321) 752-4650 3009 Commerce amy.lueck@brevardfp.org

Madden Lauren Programs Nurse Care Manager (321) 752-4650 3027 Commerce lauren.madden@brevardfp.org
Maloney Lynne Programs Gap Specialist (321) 752-4650 Commerce lynne.hill@brevardfp.org
Martin Monica Programs Foster Parent Navigator (321) 752-4650 3026 Commerce monica.martin@brevardfp.org
May Tracie Programs Clinical Svcs Coordinator (321) 634-6047 2043 CCC tracie.may@brevardfp.org
Mitchell Melvin Programs Assessment Specialist (321) 752-4650 3029 Commerce melvin.mitchell@brevardfp.org
Reese Nylasa Programs Gap Specialist (321) 752-4650 Commerce nylasa.reese@brevardfp.org
Register Richard Programs Initial Licensing Specialist (321) 752-4650 Commerce richard.register@brevardfp.org
Reynolds Charissa Programs Initial Licensing Specialist (321) 752-4650 3006 Commerce charissa.reynolds@brevardfp.org

Rimoczi Jennifer Programs Relicensing Specialist (321) 752-4650 3084 Commerce jennifer.rimoczi@brevardfp.org

Santamaria Joanna Programs Healthcare Data Mgmt Clerk (321) 752-4650 3087 Commerce joanna.santamaria@brevardfp.org
Santiago Danielle Programs Licensing Supervisor (321) 752-4650 3055 Commerce danielle.dykes-santiago@brevardfp.org
Shipley Tom Programs Clinical Services Specialist (321) 752-4650 3033 Commerce tom.shipley@brevardfp.org
Swickle Brittany Programs Administrative Assistant (321) 752-4650 3043 Commerce brittany.swickle@brevardfp.org
Washington Pam Programs Relicensing Specialist (321) 752-4650 3018 Commerce pam.washington@brevardfp.org

Williams Noemi Programs Gap Specialist (321) 752-4650 3072 Commerce naemi.williams@brevardfp.org
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Pellegrino Tracy Executive Executive Director Merritt Island tracy.pellegrino@ncfie.org
Brothers Sheneika NCFIE Family & Youth Affairs Specialist sheneika.brothers@ncfie.org
Gibson Jessica NCFIE BBHE Project Manager jessica.gibson@ncfie.org
Board Room Intake Fax line

Break Room
(321) 752-3165
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CARES Phone List
Last Name First NameAgency/Division Position Office Number Ext Location E-Mail

Parker Kathryn Brevard CARES Executive Director (321) 632-2737 1008 US1 Rockledge kathryn.parker@brevardcares.org
Williams-Kelly Christine Brevard CARES Mobile Response Team Program Manage (321) 632-2737 1027 US1 Rockledge christine.williams-kelly@brevardcares.org
Miles Jessica Brevard CARES Community Services Program Manager (321) 632-2737 1002 US1 Rockledge jessica.miles@brevardcares.org
Fordham Osha Brevard CARES Executive Office Manager (321) 632-2737 1006 US1 Rockledge osha.goodwin@brevardcares.org
Allen Cathleen Brevard CARES Diversion Care Coordinator (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledge cathleen.allen@brevardcares.org
Andrew Maria Brevard CARES Family Advocate Specialist (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledge Maria.Andrew@brevardcares.org
Barlowe Elisabeth Brevard CARES Family Engagement Coord (321) 632-2737 1020 US1 Rockledge elisabeth.barlowe@brevardcares.org
Bond Melaine Brevard CARES Prevention Care Coordinator (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledge melaine.bond@brevardcares.org
Bragg-Caron Debra Brevard CARES Family Advocate Specialist (321) 632-2737 1015 US1 Rockledge debra.bragg-caron@brevardcares.org
Breland Jazzilyn Brevard CARES Diversion Care Coordinator (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledge jazzilyn.breland@brevardcares.org
Brooks Rebecca Brevard CARES C.A.R.E.S. Care Coordinator (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledge rebecca.brooks@brevardcares.org
Brown Sirena Brevard CARES Lead Diversion Care Coordinator (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledge sirena.brown@brevardcares.org
Chick Laketra Brevard CARES Prevention Care Coordinator (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledge laketra.chick@brevardcares.org
Cone Kimberly Brevard CARES Prevention Care Coordinator (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledge kimberly.cone@brevardcares.org
DeAngelo Michelle Brevard CARES MRT Coordinator (321) 632-2737 US1 Rockledge michelle.deangelo@brevardcares.org
Dukes LaToya Brevard CARES Care Coordinator (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledge latoya.dukes@brevardcares.org
Dukes Samone Brevard CARES C.A.R.E.S. Care Coordinator (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledge samone.dukes@brevardcares.org
Farmer Kayla Family Allies Diversion Care Coordinator (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledge kayla.farmer@brevardcares.org
Feliciano Toni Family Allies Diversion Care Coordinator (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledge toni.feliciano@brevardcares.org
Gibb Heather Brevard CARES Safety Services Senior Manager (321) 632-2737 1011 US1 Rockledge heather.gibb@brevardcares.org

Gotwalt Sandra Brevard CARES Lead Diversion Care Coordinator (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledge sandra.gotwalt@brevardcares.org
Grafton-Watkins Holly Brevard CARES Family Support Services Care Co (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledge holly.grafton-watkins@brevardcares.org
Gregg Lindsey Brevard CARES Diversion Care Coordinator (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledge lindsey.gregg@brevardcares.org
Headley Rachel Brevard CARES Family Advocate Specialist (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledge rachel.headley@brevardcares.org
Huhta Jaeden Brevard CARES MRT Therapist  (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledge jaeden.huhta@brevardcares.org
Jackson Shantinese Brevard CARES Wraparound Supervisor (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledge shantinese.jackson@brevardcares.org
Kelly LaShica Brevard CARES Staffing Specialist (321) 327-6703 N/A Central DCF Svc Ctr lashica.kelly@brevardcares.org
Larson Kirsten Brevard CARES COI Care Coordinator and Housin  (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledge kirsten.larson@brevardcares.org
LeBoeuf Bridget Brevard CARES Staffing Specialist (321) 604-4313 N/A South DCF Svc Ctr bridget.leboeuf@brevardcares.org
Lewis Aisha Brevard CARES Diversion Care Coordinator (321) 632-2737 1013 US1 Rockledge aisha.lewis@brevardcares.org

Lozano Marina Brevard CARES Head Start Care Coordinator (321) 632-2737 1021 US1 Rockledge luz.lozano@brevardcares.org
Mason Aireil Brevard CARES Care Coordinator (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledge aireil.mason@brevardcares.org
McCain Yvette Brevard CARES Care Coordinator (321) 632-2737 1005 US1 Rockledge yvette.mccain@brevardcares.org
McConnico Syrian Brevard CARES Clinical Services Senior Manager (321) 632-2737 1003 US1 Rockledge syrian.mcconnico@brevardcares.org
Melick Rebecca Brevard CARES C.A.R.E.S. Program Director (321) 632-2737 1019 US1 Rockledge rebecca.melick@brevardcares.org

Menges Karen Brevard CARES Non-Judicial In-Home Svcs Super (321) 632-2737 1004 US1 Rockledge karen.menges@brevardcares.org

Peoples Jonathan Brevard CARES Youth Advocate (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledge jonathan.peoples@brevardcares.org

Pierce Maggie Brevard CARES C.A.R.E.S Care Coordinator (321) 632-2737 1014 US1 Rockledge maggie.pierce@brevardcares.org
Rexach Jade Brevard CARES Diversion Care Coordinator (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledge jade.rexach@brevardcares.org
Senior Vanessa Brevard CARES PLL Therapist (321) 632-2737 1024 US1 Rockledge vanessa.senior@brevardcares.org
Shoriak Tommy Brevard CARES MRT Coordinator (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledge tommy.shoriak@brevardcares.org
Shoup Rhonda Brevard CARES Mobile Response Team Care Coo (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledge rhonda.shoup@brevardcares.org
Simpson Yohan Brevard CARES Lead Family Engagement Specia (321) 632-2737 1018 US1 Rockledge yohan.simpson@brevardcares.org
Tessier Peter Brevard CARES Wraparound Coach (321) 632-2737 1001 US1 Rockledge peter.tessier@brevardcares.org

Toledo Michelle Brevard CARES Family Engagement Coord (321) 632-2737 US1 Rockledge michelle.toledo@brevardcares.org
Topal Rose Brevard CARES MRT Therapist  (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledge rose.topal@brevardcares.org
Valdez Ashley Brevard CARES Care Coordinator (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledge ashley.valdez@brevardcares.org
Vincent Davine Brevard CARES Diversion Care Coordinator (321) 632-2737 US1 Rockledge davine.vincent@brevardcares.org
Wildman Shannon Brevard CARES Prevention Supervisor (321) 632-2737 1007 US1 Rockledge shannon.wildman@brevardcares.org
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Family Allies Phone List
Last Name First Name Agency/Division Position Office Number Extension Location E-Mail

Baker Kathryn Family Allies Family Support Worker (321) 634-6047 Central Care Ctr kathryn.baker@familyallies.org

Berry-Merriel Dawn Family Allies Family Time Coordinator (321) 634-6047 2028 Central Care Ctr dawn.berry-merriel@familyallies.org

Bussey Tammie Family Allies CCC Program Director (321) 634-6047 2047 Central Care Ctr tammie.bussey@familyallies.org

Camara Brooklyn Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 Central Care Ctr brooklyn.camara@familyallies.org

Candido Sabrina Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 2071 Central Care Ctr sabrina.candido@familyallies.org

Capece DeeAnn Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 Central Care Ctr deeann.capece@familyallies.org

Cole Laurie Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 2022 Central Care Ctr laurie.cole@familyallies.org

Coleman Donna "Rene" Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 2030 Central Care Ctr rene.coleman@familyallies.o
Darby Kathrine (Katie Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 2038 Central Care Ctr kathrine.darby@familyallies.org

Davis Candace Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 Central Care Ctr candace.davis@familyallies.org

Duros Taylor Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 Central Care Ctr taylor.duros@familyallies.org

Garceau Allyson Family Allies Child Welfare Specialist (321) 634-6047 Central Care Ctr allyson.garceau@familyallies.org

Garza Johnathan Family Allies Family Support Worker (321) 634-6047 Central Care Ctr johnathan.garza@familyallies.org

Gibson William Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 2016 Central Care Ctr william.gibson@familyallies.org

Goebel Randy Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 2035 Central Care Ctr randy.goebel@familyallies.org

Guemple Katie Family Allies Sr Exec OPS-Child Welfare (321) 634-6047 2048 Central Care Ctr katie.guemple@familyallies.org

Hall Rogers Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 2074 Central Care Ctr rogers.hall@familyallies.org

Harris Teresa Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 2052 Central Care Ctr teresa.harris@familyallies.org

James Brittney Family Allies Family Support Worker (321) 634-6047 Central Care Ctr brittney.james@familyallies.org

Kilbourn Darci Family Allies Family Support Worker (321) 634-6047 Central Care Ctr darci.kilbourn@familyallies.org

Knowles Denitrius Family Allies Care Manager Supervisor (321) 634-6047 2024 Central Care Ctr denitrius.knowles@familyallies.org

Kondas Nicole Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 2068 Central Care Ctr nicole.kondas@familyallies.org

Lennear Zharia Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 2025 Central Care Ctr zharia.lennear@familyallies.org

LeSage Dale Family Allies Care Manager Supervisor (321) 634-6047 2011 Central Care Ctr dale.lesage@familyallies.org

LeSage Victoria Family Allies Family Support Worker (321) 634-6047 Central Care Ctr victoria.lesage@familyallies.org

McCullum Andrea Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 2026 Central Care Ctr andrea.mccullum@familyallies.org

McDowell Lashera Family Allies Family Support Worker (321) 634-6047 Central Care Ctr lashera.mcdowell@fmilyallies.org

Merritt Medina Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 Central Care Ctr medina.merritt@familyallies.org

Merritt Stephanie Family Allies Family Support Worker (321) 634-6047 Central Care Ctr stephanie.merritt@familyallies.org

Moorefield Timothy Family Allies Administrative Assistant (321) 634-6047 2077 Central Care Ctr timothy.moorefield@familyallies.org

Neal Sandra Family Allies Care Manager Supervisor (321) 634-6047 2066 Central Care Ctr sandra.neal@familyallies.org

Palo Sheri Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 2010 Central Care Ctr sheri.palo@familyallies.org

Paul Monique Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 2078 Central Care Ctr monique.paul@familyallies.org

Peay Katrina Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 2013 Central Care Ctr katrina.peay@familyallies.org

Popun Michael Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 Central Care Ctr michael.popun@familyallies.org

Poyer Brittany Family Allies Care Manager (321)634-6047 2030 Central Care Ctr brittany.poyer@familyallies.org

Ransom Lacey Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 2044 Central Care Ctr lacey.ransom@familyallies.org

Richter Katy Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 2072 Central Care Ctr katy.richter@familyallies.org

Shepherd Carina Family Allies Administrative Assistant (321) 634-6047 2057 Central Care Ctr carina.shepherd@familyallies.org

Sheridan Angela Family Allies Family Time Coordinator (321) 634-6047 2028 Central Care Ctr angela.sheridan@fmailyallies.org

Stevenson Kristin Family Allies Care Manager Supervisor (321) 634-6047 2020 Central Care Ctr kristin.stevenson@familyallies.org

Teague Annette Family Allies Care Manager Supervisor (321) 634-6047 2031 Central Care Ctr annette.teague@familyallies.org

Troutman Kimberly Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 2005 Central Care Ctr kimberly.troutman@familyallies.org

Vincent Lydia Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 2027 Central Care Ctr lydia.vincent@familyallies.org

Walker Brenda Family Allies Family Support Worker (321) 634-6047 n/a Central Care Ctr brenda.walker@familyallies.org

Weaver Norma Family Allies Family Support Worker (321) 634-6047 2045 Central Care Ctr norma.weaver@familyallies.org

Weber Sarah Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 2021 Central Care Ctr sarah.randall@familyallies.org

Willett Helen Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 2015 Central Care Ctr helen.willet@familyallies.org

Williams Casandra Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 2060 Central Care Ctr casandra.williams@familyallies.org

Williams Kristyn Family Allies SEN Family Time Spec (321) 634-6047 Central Care Ctr kristyn.williams@familyallies.org

Wilson Jennifer Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 2006 Central Care Ctr jennifer.wilson@familyallies.org

Wilson Kenya Family Allies Family Support Worker (321) 634-6047 2052 Central Care Ctr kenya.wilson@familyallies.org

Yokley Kathleen Family Allies Care Manager Supervisor (321) 634-6047 2012 Central Care Ctr kathleen.yokley@familyallies.org

Baptiste Ashley Family Allies Care Manager Trainee (321) 837-7500 South Care Ctr ashley.baptiste@familyallies.org

Beckham Karen Family Allies Care Manager Supervisor (321) 837-7500 239 South Care Ctr karen.beckham@familyallies.org

Bell Celecia Family Allies Care Manager (321) 837-7500 210 South Care Ctr celecia.bell@familyallies.org

Berry-Merriel Dawn Family Allies Family Time Coordinator (321) 837-7500 223 South Care Ctr dawn.berry-merriel@familyallies.org

Bispham Janice Family Allies Care Manager (321) 837-7500 241 South Care Ctr janice.bispham@familyallies.org

Brooks Danielle Family Allies Care Manager Supervisor (321) 837-7500 South Care Ctr danielle.brooks@familyallies.org

Dunham Sarah Family Allies Care Manager Supervisor (321) 837-7500 234 South Care Ctr sarah.dunham@familyallies.org

Edmond Alfred Family Allies Family Finder (321) 837-7500 South Care Ctr alfred.edmond@familyallies.org

Evins Keisha Family Allies Care Manager Trainee (321) 837-7500 South Care Ctr keisha.evins@familyallies.org

Fleming Colleen Family Allies Child Welfare Director (321) 837-7500 225 South Care Ctr colleen.fleming@familyallies.org

Floyd Jamie Family Allies Care Manager (321) 837-7500 206 South Care Ctr jamie.floyd@familyallies.org

Gallo Amanda Family Allies Care Manager (321) 837-7501 229 South Care Ctr amanda.gallo@familyallies.org

Green Takara Family Allies Care Manager (321) 837-7500 242 South Care Ctr takara.greene@familyallies.org

Grindrod Sandra Family Allies Care Manager (321) 837-7500 232 South Care Ctr sandra.grindrod@familyallies.org

Hanson Heidi Family Allies Care Manager (321) 837-7500 233 South Care Ctr heidi.hanson@familyallies.org

Hemley Carlton Family Allies Child Welfare Specialist (321) 837-7500 202 South Care Ctr carlton.hemley@familyallies.org

Hill III Louis Family Allies YAS Care Manager (321) 837-7500 203 South Care Ctr louis.hill@familyallies.org

Johnson Chelsae Family Allies Care Manager Supervisor (321) 837-7500 207 South Care Ctr chelsae.johnson@familyallies.org

Kiss Jennifer Family Allies Care Manager (321) 837-7500 253 South Care Ctr jennifer.kiss@familyallies.org

Lapsansky Cierra Family Allies Family Time Coord-Sub Exp Newborn (321) 837-7500 South Care Ctr cierra.lapsansky@familyallies.org

Largie Jessica Family Allies Care Manager (321) 837-7500 247 South Care Ctr jessica.largie@familyallies.org

Loeak Kimberly Family Allies Care Manager (321) 837-7500 261 South Care Ctr kimberly.loeak@familyallies.org

Miller Shellie Family Allies SCC Program Director (321) 837-7500 226 South Care Ctr shellie.miller@familyallies.org

Morgan Donna Family Allies Family Support Worker (321) 837-7500 231 South Care Ctr donna.morgan@familyallies.org

Munzi Tracie Family Allies Administrative Assistant (321) 837-7500 204 South Care Ctr tracie.munzi@familyallies.org

Murphy Quaneesha Family Allies Care Manager (321) 837-7500 243 South Care Ctr quaneesha.murphy@familyallies.org

Patterson Judy Family Allies Care Manager (321) 837-7500 246 South Care Ctr judy.patterson@familyallies.org

Plummer-Barrett Shellie Family Allies Care Manager Trainee (321) 837-7500 South Care Ctr shellie.plummer-barrett@familyallies.o

Richards Jennene Family Allies Care Manager (321) 837-7500 205 South Care Ctr jennene.richards@familyallies.org

Rose Rebekah Family Allies Care Manager (321) 837-7501 South Care Ctr rebekah.rose@familyallies.org

Ross Patrina Family Allies Care Manager (321) 837-7500 212 South Care Ctr patrina.ross@familyallies.org

Rowlette Nicole Family Allies Family Time Manager (321) 837-7500 South Care Ctr nicole.rowlette@familyallies.org

Slack Meagan Family Allies Care Manager (321) 837-7500 255 South Care Ctr meagan.slack@familyallies.org

Snyder Rebecca Family Allies Administrative Assistant(3  (321) 837-7500 208 South Care Ctr rebecca.snyder@familyallies.org

Talley Heather Family Allies Care Manager (321) 837-7500 216 South Care Ctr heather.talley@familyallies.org

Thomas Heather Family Allies Care Manager Supervisor (321) 837-7500 215 South Care Ctr heather.thomas@familyallies.org

Vaquero Natalia Family Allies Care Manager (321) 837-7500 230 South Care Ctr natalia.vaquero@familyallies.org

Wheeler Autumn Family Allies Care Manager Trainee (321) 837-7500 South Care Ctr autumn.wheeler@familyallies.org
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Adoptions through Impower Phone List
Last Name First Name Agency Position Office NumberExtensio Location E-Mail
Glywasky Steve Impower Adoptions Suppt. Coordinator (321) 634-6047 2055 Central Care Ctr sglywasky@impowerfl.org

Jones Ernest Impower Director (321) 639-1224 ejones@impowerfl.org
Lott Dana Impower Adoptions Suppt. Supvervisor (321) 634-6047 2056 Central Care Ctr dlott@impowerfl.org

Mavica Alexandria Impower Adoptions Suppt. Coordinator (321) 634-6047 2060 Central Care Ctr amavica@impowerfl.org
Pirozzi Kristen Impower Adoptions Suppt. Coordinator (321) 634-6047 2085 Central Care Ctr kpirozzi@impowerfl.org
Reina Tina Impower Adoptions Suppt. Coordinator (321) 634-6047 2054 Central Care Ctr treina@impowerfl.org

Thomas Monique Impower Adoptions Suppt. Coordinator (321) 634-6047 2003 Central Care Ctr mthomas@impowerfl.org

Watts Erika Impower Adoptions Suppt. Coordinator (321) 634-6047 2014 Central Care Ctr ewatts@impowerfl.org
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Last Name First Name Agency/Division Position Office Number Extension Location E-Mail
Billington Dianne DCF Supervising Attorney (321) 504-0917 4050 Riomar Dr. Rockledge diane.billington@myflfamilies.com
Cross Jessica DCF Paralegal Specialist 4050 Riomar Dr. Rockledge jessica.cross@myflfamilies.com
Gray Jennifer DCF Administrative Assistant 4050 Riomar Dr. Rockledge jennifer.gray@myflfamilies.com
Hagar Sarah DCF Paralegal Specialist 4050 Riomar Dr. Rockledge sarah.hagar@myflfamilies.com
Harrington Ashlie DCF Senior Attorney (321) 604-4329 4050 Riomar Dr. Rockledge ashlie.harrington@myflfamilies.com
Park Angela DCF Senior Attorney 4050 Riomar Dr. Rockledge angela.park@myflfamilies.com
Ramos Erin DCF Senior Attorney 4050 Riomar Dr. Rockledge erin.ramos@myflfamilies.com
Silvaroli Michelle DCF Paralegal Specialist 4050 Riomar Dr. Rockledge michelle.silvaroli@myflfamilies.com
Nazario Anel Salvation Army DV Victim Advocate (321) 634-6047 4050 Riomar Dr. Rockledge anel.nazario@uss.salvationarmy.org

(321) 604-4331
(321) 604-4335
(321) 604-4337

CHS-DCF-CFDFL & Women's Center

(321) 604-4337
(321) 637-7381
(321) 604-0918
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Brevard Family Partnership Administration OMain # (321) 752-4650
389 Commerce Pkwy, Ste. 120
Rockledge, FL  32955 Fax (321) 752-4659

Family Allies - Central Care Center Main # (321) 634-6047
4050 Riomar Dr.
Rockledge, FL  32955-5322 Fax (321) 634-6527

Family Allies - South Care Center Main # (321) 837-7500
1591 Robert J Conlan Blvd., Ste 128
Palm Bay, FL 32905-3564 Fax (321) 837-7515

Brevard County Court House Phone (321) 637-5497
2825 Judge Fran Jamieson Way #2C
Viera, FL  32940-8006 Fax (321) 433-1701

Brevard C.A.R.E.S Inc. Phone (321) 632-2737
4085 S. US Highway 1 Front Fax (321) 507-4944
Rockledge, FL 32955-5307 Back Fax (321) 507-4885

Impower Adoptions Phone (321) 634-6047
3157 N. Alafaya Trail
Orlando, FL  32826 Fax (321) 634-6527

Department of Children & Families
DCF - CPI - Palm Bay (321) 984-4743
DCF - CPI - Rockledge (321) 634-3600
DCF - ESS (321) 690-3875
DCF - Central Region (407) 245-0400



MASTER PHONE LIST OF ALL AGENCIES
Last Name First Name Agency/Div Position Office Number Extension Location E-Mail
Adair Regina Legal/Compliance Court Liaison (321) 637-5497 n/a Court House regina.adair@brevardfp.org
Allen Cathleen Brevard CARES Diversion Care Coordinator (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledge cathleen.allen@brevardcares.org
Amores Shoshana Programs Behavioral Health Coordinator (321) 752-4650 3035 Commerce shoshana.amores@brevardfp.org
Andrew Maria Brevard CARES Family Advocate Specialist (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledge Maria.Andrew@brevardcares.org
Arocho Wanda BFP Intake & Placement Mgr (321) 752-4650 3014 Commerce wanda.arocho@brevardfp.org
Artura David BFP HR Administrative Assistant (321) 752-4650 3042 Commerce david.artura@brevardfp.org

Aubert Shelby Training Training & QA Specialist (321) 634-6047 CCC shelby.aubert@brevardfp.org
Ayala Jessica Programs Director of Intake and Placement (321) 752-4650 3083 Commerce jessica.ayala@brevardfp.org
Baker Kathryn Family Allies Family Support Worker (321) 634-6047 CCC kathryn.baker@familyallies.org

Banke Dawn NCFIE Executive Office Manager Merritt Island dawn.banke@ncfie.org
Baptiste Ashley Family Allies Care Manager Trainee (321) 837-7500 SCC ashley.baptiste@familyallies.org

Barlowe Elisabeth Brevard CARES Family Advocate Specialist (321) 632-2737 1020 US1 Rockledge elisabeth.barlowe@brevardcares.org
Beckham Karen Family Allies Care Manager Supervisor (321) 837-7500 239 SCC karen.beckham@familyallies.org
Bell Celecia Family Allies Care Manager (321) 837-7500 n/a SCC celecia.bell@familyallies.org
Bennett Cassie Administration AP Supervisor (321) 752-4650 3012 Commerce cassie.bennett@brevardfp.org
Berry-Merriel Dawn Family Allies Family Time Coordinator (321) 634-6047 223 CCC dawn.berry-merriel@familyallies.org
Bispham Janice Family Allies Care Manager (321) 837-7500 241 SCC janice.bispham@familyallies.org
Bledsoe Kim Programs Licensing Supervisor (321) 752-4650 3017 Commerce kim.bledsoe@brevardfp.org
Bond Melaine Brevard CARES Prevention Care Coordinator (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledgemelaine.bond@brevardcares.org
Boyd Keaundra Executive Receptionist (321) 752-4650 3001 Commerce keaundra.boyd@brevardfp.org
Bragg-Caron Debra Brevard CARES Family Advocate Specialist (321) 632-2737 1015 US1 Rockledge debbie.bragg-caron@brevardcares.org
Brooks Danielle Family Allies Care Manager Supervisor (321) 837-7500 SCC danielle.brooks@familyallies.org

Breland Jazzilyn Brevard CARES Diversion Care Coordinator (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledge jazzilyn.breland@brevardcares.org
Brooks Rebecca Brevard CARES C.A.R.E.S. Care Coordinator (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledge rebecca.brooks@brevardcares.org
Brothers Sheneika NCFIE Family & Youth Affairs Specialist Merritt Island sheneika.brothers@ncfie.org
Brown Sirena Brevard CARES Diversion Care Coordinator (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledge sirena.brown@brevardcares.org
Bussey Tammie Family Allies Care Center Manager (321) 634-6047 2047 CCC tammie.bussey@familyallies.org
Byron Michele Administration Accountant (321) 752-4650 3069 Commerce michele.byron@brevardfp.org
Calloway Carolyn Programs Intake Data Specialist (321) 752-4650 3054 Commerce carolyn.calloway@brevardfp.org
Camarra Brooklyn Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 CCC brooklyn.camarra@familyallies.org
Candelaria Rebecca Programs Gap Specialist (321) 752-4650 3034 Commerce rebecca.candelaria@brevardfp.org
Candido Sabrina Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 2071 CCC sabrina.candido@familyallies.org
Capece DeeAnn Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 CCC deeann.capece@familyallies.org
Carlson Jim Administration Senior Director Public Affairs (321) 752-4650 3062 Commerce James.carlson@brevardfp.org
Carlson Fran Programs Intake Specialist (321) 752-4650 3028 Commerce Fran.carlson@brevardfp.org
Carraro Ashley Programs Sr. Executive of Programs (321) 752-4650 3022 Commerce ashley.carraro@brevardfp.org
Chase Mary Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 CCC mary.chase@familyallies.org
Chick Laketra Brevard CARES Prevention Care Coordinator (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledge laketra.chick@brevardcares.org
Clarke Keisha Programs Licensing Specialist (321) 752-4650 3019 Commerce keisha.clarke@brevardfp.org
Cole Laurie Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 2022 CCC laurie.cole@familyallies.org

Coleman Donna Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 CCC donna.coleman@familyallies.org
Cone Kimberly Brevard CARES Prevention Care Coordinator (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledge kimberly.cone@brevardcares.org
Coyle April Programs Licensing Specialist (321) 752-4650 3005 Commerce april.coyle@brevardfp.org
Croker Terri Administration RevMax Specialist (321) 634-6047 3061 Commerce terri.croker@brevardfp.org
Darby Kathrine (Katie) Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 2038 CCC kathrine.darby@familyallies.org
Davis Candace Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 CCC candace.davis@familyallies.org
Davis Karen Administration PR Coordinator (321) 752-4650 Commerce karen.davis@brevardfp.org
DeAngelo Michelle Brevard CARES MRT Coordinator (321) 632-2737 US1 Rockledge michelle.deangelo@brevardcares.org
Dedmon Anastasia Programs Gap Specialist (321) 752-4650 3066 Commerce anastasia.dedmon@brevardfp.org
DeGennaro Laurie Anna Executive Board & Community Liaison (321) 752-4650 Commerce laurie-anna.degennaro@brevardfp.org
Dieguez Ada Programs Intake Specialist (321) 752-4650 3025 Commerce ada.dieguez@brevardfp.org
Dorfman Debbie Administration Director of UM (321) 752-4650 Commerce debbie.dorfman@brevardfp.org
Doyle Jeannine Programs Clinical Svcs Coordinator (321) 837-7500 217 SCC jeannine.doyle@brevardfp.org
Dukes LaToya Brevard CARES Care Coordinator (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledge LaToya.Dukes@Brevardfp.org
Dukes Samone Brevard CARES C.A.R.E.S. Care Coordinator (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledge samone.dukes@brevardcares.org
Dunham Sarah Family Allies Care Manager Supervisor (321) 837-7500 234 SCC sarah.dunham@familyallies.org
Duran Ellen Administration Lead RevMax Specialist (321) 752-4650 3024 Commerce ellen.duran@brevardfp.org

Dukes LaToya NCFIE Care Coordinator LaToya.Dukes@Brevardfp.org
Duros Taylor Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 CCC taylor.duros@familyallies.org
Eady Melissa Programs GAP Supervisor (321) 752-4650 3021 Commerce melissa.eady@brevardfp.org
Edmond Alfred Family Allies Family Finder (321) 634-6047 CCC alfred.edmond@familyallies.org

Evins Keisha Family Allies Care Manager Trainee (321) 837-7500 SCC keisha.evins@familyallies.org
Farmer Kayla Family Allies Diversion Care Coordinator (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledge kayla.farmer@brevardcares.org

Feliciano Toni Family Allies Diversion Care Coordinator (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledge toni.feliciano@brevardcares.org

Ferguson Sheila Training Special Projects Coordinator (321) 752-4650 Commerce sheila.ferguson@brevardfp.org
Fleming Colleen Family Allies Child Welfare Director (321) 837-7500 225 SCC colleen.fleming@familyallies.org
Floyd Jamie Family Allies Care Manager (321) 837-7500 216 SCC jamie.floyd@familyallies.org
Foley Katie Programs Intake Specialist (321) 752-4650 3008 Commerce katie.foley@brevardfp.org
Fordham Osha Brevard CARES Executive Office Manager (321) 632-2737 1006 US1 Rockledge osha.goodwin@brevardcares.org
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Adair Regina Legal/Compliance Court Liaison (321) 637-5497 n/a Court House regina.adair@brevardfp.org

Frazer Sasha Programs Licensing Specialist (321) 752-4650 Commerce sasha.frazer@brevardfp.org
Friddle Rachel Administration Senior Finance Director (321) 752-4650 3020 Commerce rachel.friddle@brevardfp.org
Gagum Christina Programs Foster Parent Recruitment Spec (321) 752-4650 3031 Commerce christina.gagum@brevardfp.org
Gallo Amanda Family Allies Care Manager (321) 837-7501 229 SCC amanda.gallo@familyallies.org
Garceau Allyson Family Allies Child Welfare Specialist (321) 634-6047 CCC allyson.garceau@familyallies.org
Garza Johnathan Family Allies Family Support Worker (321) 634-6047 CCC johnathan.garza@familyallies.org

Gibb Heather Brevard CARES Safety Services Senior Manage (321) 632-2737 1011 US1 Rockledge heather.gibb@brevardcares.org
Gibson Jessica NCFIE BBHE Project Manager jessica.gibson@ncfie.org
Gibson William Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 2016 CCC william.gibson@familyallies.org
Glywasky Steve Impower Adoptions Suppt. Coordinator (321) 634-6047 2055 CCC sglywasky@impowerfl.org
Goebel Randy Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 2035 CCC randy.goebel@familyallies.org
Goncalo Christopher Legal/Compliance Contract & Compliance Manager (321) 752-4650 3060 Commerce christopher.goncalo@brevardfp.org
Gonzalez Sandra Administration RevMax Specialist (321) 752-4650 Commerce sandra.gonzalez@brevardfp.org
Gotwalt Sandra Brevard CARES Lead Diversion Care Coordinato (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledge sandra.gotwalt@brevardcares.org
Grafton-WatkinHolly Brevard CARES Family Support Services Care C (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledge holly.grafton-watkins@brevardcares.org
Green Takara Family Allies Care Manager (321) 837-7500 242 SCC takara.greene@familyallies.org
Gregg Lindsey Brevard CARES Diversion Care Coordinator (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledge lindsey.gregg@brevardcares.org
Grindrod Sandra Family Allies Care Manager (321) 837-7500 232 SCC sandra.grindrod@familyallies.org
Guemple Katie Family Allies Sr Exec OPS-Child Welfare (321) 634-6047 2048 CCC katie.guemple@familyallies.org
Hall Rogers Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 2074 CCC rogers.hall@familyallies.org
Hanson Heidi Family Allies Care Manager (321) 837-7500 233 SCC heidi.hanson@familyallies.org
Harris Teresa Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 2052 CCC teresa.harris@familyallies.org
Headley Rachel Brevard CARES Family Advocate Specialist (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledge rachel.headley@brevardcares.org
Hemley Carlton Family Allies Child Welfare Specialist (321) 837-7500 202 SCC carlton.hemley@familyallies.org
Hernandez Cyndi Executive HR Director (321) 752-4650 3007 Commerce cyndi.hernandez@brevardfp.org

Herring Vicky Programs Statewide Opioid Specialist vicky.herring@brevardfp.org
Hill III Louis Family Allies YAS Care Manager (321) 837-7500 203 SCC louis.hill@familyallies.org
Holmes Valerie Programs VP of Operations/BFP FOA (321) 752-4650 3004 Commerce valerie.holmes@brevardfp.org
Holt Joanne Administration FSFN Data Clerk (321) 752-4650 3023 Commerce joanne.holt@brevardfp.org
Howlett Heather Training Dir Quality Svc Mgmt/Training & Dev (321) 634-6047 CCC heather.howlett@brevardfp.org
Huhta Jaeden Brevard CARES MRT Therapist  (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledge jaeden.huhta@brevardcares.org
Jackson Shantinese Brevard CARES Wraparound Supervisor (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledge shantinese.jackson@brevardcares.org
James Brittney Family Allies Family Support Worker (321) 634-6047 2016 CCC brittney.james@familyallies.org

Johnson Alyssa Programs Relicensing Specialist (321) 752-4650 Rockledge alyssa.johnson@brevardfp.org
Johnson Chelsae Family Allies Case Manager Supervisor (321) 837-7500 SCC chelsae.johnson@familyallies.org
Johnson Don Administration Chief Financial Officer (321) 752-4650 3047 Commerce donald.johnson@brevardfp.org
Jones LaChrista Programs Director of Licensing (321) 752-4650 3053 Commerce lachrista.jones@brevardfp.org
Joshua Matthew Administration Program Manager (321) 752-4650 3077 Commerce matthew.joshua@brevardfp.org

Kilbourn Darci Family Allies Family Support Worker (321) 634-6047 CCC darci.kilbourn@familyallies.org

Kiss Jennifer Family Allies Care Manager (321) 837-7500 253 SCC jennifer.kiss@familyallies.org
Knowles Denitrius Family Allies Care Manager Supervisor (321) 634-6047 2024 CCC denitrius.knowles@familyallies.org

Kondas Nicole Family Allies Care Manager Trainee (321) 634-6047 2068 CCC nicole.kondas@familyallies.org

Lapsansky Cierra Family Allies Family Time Coord-Sub Exp Newborn (321) 837-7500 SCC cierra.lapsansky@familyallies.org

Largie Jessica Family Allies Care Manager (321) 837-7500 247 SCC jessica.largie@familyallies.org
Larson Kirsten Brevard CARES COI Care Coordinator and Housing Special (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledge kirsten.larson@brevardcares.org
Laye Ellen Administration Accounting Clerk 1 (321) 752-4650 3073 Commerce ellen.laye@brevardfp.org
LeBoeuf Bridget Brevard CARES Staffing Specialist (321) 604-4313 N/A South DCF Svc C bridget.leboeuf@brevardcares.org
Lennear Zharia Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 2025 CCC zharia.lennear@familyallies.org
LeSage Dale Family Allies Care Manager Supervisor (321) 634-6047 2011 CCC dale.lesage@familyallies.org
LeSage Victoria Family Allies Family Support Worker (321) 634-6047 CCC victoria.lesage@familyallies.org
Lewis Aisha Brevard CARES Diversion Care Coordinator (321) 632-2737 1013 US1 Rockledge aisha.lewis@brevardcares.org
Little Tracy Programs Director of Wraparound & Fidelity (321) 752-4650 3041 Commerce tracy.little@brevardfp.org

Locci Elia Administration Accountant (321) 752-4650 3013 Commerce elia.locci@brevardfp.org
Loeak Kimberly Family Allies Care Manager (321) 837-7500 228 SCC kimberly.loeak@familyallies.org
Lott Dana Impower Adoptions Suppt. Supv. (321) 634-6047 2056 CCC dwhitson@impowerfl.org
Lozano Marina Brevard CARES Head Start Care Coordinator (321) 632-2737 1021 US1 Rockledge Luz.Lozano@brevardcares.org
Lueck Amy Programs Relicensing Specialist (321) 752-4650 3009 Commerce amy.lueck@brevardfp.org
Madden Lauren Programs Nurse Care Manager (321) 752-4650 3027 Commerce lauren.madden@brevardfp.org
Maloney Kevin Executive Sr. Exec. Data Analytics & IT (321) 752-4650 3032 Commerce kevin.maloney@brevardfp.org
Maloney Lynne Programs Gap Specialist (321) 752-4650 Commerce lynne.hill@brevardfp.org
Martin Monica Programs Foster Parent Navigator (321) 752-4650 3026 Commerce monica.martin@brevardfp.org
Mason Aireil Brevard CARES Care Coordinator (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledge aireil.mason@brevardcares.org
May Tracie Programs Clinical Svcs Coordinator (321) 634-6047 2043 CCC tracie.may@brevardfp.org
McCain Yvette Brevard CARES Care Coordinator (321) 632-2737 1005 US1 Rockledge yvette.mccain@brevardcares.org
McConnico Syrian Brevard CARES Clinical Services Senior Mgr (321) 632-2737 1003 US1 Rockledge syrian.mcconnico@brevardcares.org
McDowell Lashera Family Allies Family Support Worker (321) 634-6047 CCC lashera.mcdowell@fmilyallies.org
McCullum Andrea Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 2026 CCC andrea.mccullum@familyallies.org
Melick Rebecca Brevard CARES C.A.R.E.S. Program Director (321) 632-2737 1019 US1 Rockledge rebecca.melick@brevardcares.org
Menges Karen Brevard CARES Diversion Care Coordinator (321) 632-2737 1004 US1 Rockledge karen.menges@brevardcares.org
Merritt Medina Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 CCC medina.merritt@familyallies.org
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Adair Regina Legal/Compliance Court Liaison (321) 637-5497 n/a Court House regina.adair@brevardfp.org
Miles Jessica Brevard CARES Community Svc Program Mgr (321) 632-2737 1002 US1 Rockledge jessica.miles@brevardcares.org
Miller Shellie Family Allies Program Manager (321) 837-7500 226 SCC shellie.miller@familyallies.org
Mitchell Melvin Programs Assessment Specialist (321) 752-4650 3029 Commerce melvin.mitchell@brevardfp.org
Moorefield Timothy Family Allies Administrative Assistant (321) 634-6047 2077 CCC timothy.moorefield@familyallies.org
Morales Myra Administration UM & Data Specialist Commerce myra.moralex@brevardfp.org
Morgan Donna Family Allies Family Support Worker (321) 837-7500 231 SCC donna.morgan@familyallies.org
Munzi Tracie Family Allies Administrative Assistant (321) 837-7500 204 SCC tracie.munzi@familyallies.org
Murphy Quaneesha Family Allies Care Manager (321) 837-7500 243 SCC quaneesha.murphy@familyallies.org
Neal Sandra Family Allies Care Manager Supervisor (321) 634-6047 2066 CCC sandra.neal@familyallies.org
Palo Sheri Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 2010 CCC sheri.palo@familyallies.org
Parker Kathryn Brevard CARES Executive Director (321) 632-2737 1008 US1 Rockledge kathryn.parker@brevardcares.org
Patterson Judy Family Allies Care Manager (321) 837-7500 246 SCC judy.patterson@familyallies.org
Paul Monique Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 2078 CCC monique.paul@familyallies.org
Peay Katrina Family Allies Care Manager Trainee (321) 634-6047 2013 CCC katrina.peay@familyallies.org
Pellegrino Tracy NCFIE Executive Director Merritt Island tracy.pellegrino@ncfie.org
Peoples Jonathan Brevard CARES Youth Advocate (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledge jonathan.peoples@brevardcares.org
Perez Silvia Legal/Compliance Caregive Support Specialist (321) 752-4650 3082 Commerce silvia.perez@brevardfp.org

Pfau Anna Belle NCFIE NCFIE Training Manager Merritt Island ashley.valdez@brevardcares.org
Pierce Maggie Brevard CARES C.A.R.E.S Care Coordinator (321) 632-2737 1014 US1 Rockledge maggie.pierce@brevardcares.org
Plummer-Barrett Shellie Family Allies Care Manager Trainee (321) 837-7500 SCC shellie.plummer-barrett@familyallies.org

Popun Michael Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 CCC michael.popun@familyallies.org
Powell Denesha Training Training & QA Specialist (321) 634-6047 CCC denesa.powell@brevardfp.org
Poyer Brittany Family Allies Care Manager (321)634-6047 2030 CCC brittany.poyer@familyallies.org
Reese Nylasa Programs Gap Specialist (321) 752-4650 Commerce nylasa.reese@brevardfp.org
Register Richard Programs Initial Licensing Specialist (321) 752-4650 Commerce richard.register@brevardfp.org
Rexach Jade Brevard CARES Diversion Care Coordinator (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledge jade.rexach@brevardcares.org
Reynolds Charissa Programs Initial Licensing Specialist (321) 752-4650 3006 Commerce charissa.reynolds@brevardfp.org
Richards Jennene Family Allies Care Manager (321) 837-7500 205 SCC jennene.richards@familyallies.org

Richter Katy Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 2072 CCC katy.richter@familyallies.org
Rimoczi Jennifer Programs Licensing Specialist (321) 752-4650 3084 Commerce jennifer.rimoczi@brevardfp.org
Romandetti Tracie Administration Accounting Clerk II (321) 752-4650 3089 Commerce tracie.romandetti@brevardfp.org
Rose Rebekah Family Allies Care Manager (321) 837-7501 SCC rebekah.rose@familyallies.org
Ross Patrina Family Allies Care Manager (321) 837-7500 212 SCC patrina.ross@familyallies.org
Rowlette Nicole Family Allies Family Time Coordinator (321) 837-7500 n/a SCC nicole.rowlette@familyallies.org
Santamaria Joanna Programs Healthcare Data Mgmt Clerk (321) 752-4650 3087 Commerce joanna.santamaria@brevardfp.org
Santiago Danielle Programs Licensing Supervisor (321) 752-4650 3055 Commerce danielle.dykes-santiago@brevardfp.org
Savoy Rose Legal/Compliance Administrative Assistant (321) 752-4650 3065 Commerce rose.savoy@brevardfp.org
Scarpelli Phil Executive Chief Executive Officer (321) 752-4650 3064 Commerce phil.scarpelli@brevardfp.org
Senior Vanessa Brevard CARES PLL Therapist (321) 632-2737 1024 US1 Rockledge vanessa.senior@brevardcares.org
Shepherd Carina Family Allies Administrative Assistant (321) 634-6047 2057 CCC carina.shepherd@familyallies.org
Sheridan Angela Family Allies Family Support Worker (321) 634-6047 2028 CCC angela.sheridan@fmailyallies.org
Shipley Tom Programs Clinical Services Specialist (321) 752-4650 3033 Commerce tom.shipley@brevardfp.org
Shoriak Tommy Brevard CARES MRT Therapist (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledge tommy.shoriak@brevardcares.org
Shoup Rhonda Brevard CARES Mobile Response Team Care C (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledge rhonda.shoup@brevardcares.org
Simpson Yohan Brevard CARES Lead Family Engagement Spec (321) 632-2737 1018 US1 Rockledge yohan.simpson@brevardcares.org
Singletary Christine Legal/Compliance Compliance Specialist (321) 752-4650 3063 Commerce christine.singletary@brevardfp.org
Slack Meagan Family Allies Care Manager (321) 837-7500 255 SCC meagan.slack@familyallies.org
Snyder Rebecca Family Allies Administrative Assistant (321) 837-7500 208 SCC rebecca.snyder@familyallies.org
Soloway Ken Administration Accountant (321) 752-4650 3030 Commerce kenneth.soloway@brevardfp.org
Stevenson Kristin Family Allies Care Manager Supervisor (321) 634-6047 2020 CCC kristin.stevenson@familyallies.org
Swartz Kelly Legal/Compliance Chief Legal Officer (321) 752-4650 3003 Commerce kelly.swartz@brevardfp.org
Swickle Brittany Programs Administrative Assistant (321) 752-4650 Commerce brittany.swickle@brevardfp.org
Talley Heather Family Allies Care Manager (321) 837-7500 216 SCC heather.talley@familyallies.org
Taylor Lori Programs HR Associate (321) 752-4650 3016 Commerce lori.taylor@brevardfp.org
Teague Annette Family Allies Care Manager Supervisor (321) 634-6047 2031 CCC annette.teague@familyallies.org
Tessier Peter Brevard CARES Wraparound Coach (321) 632-2737 1001 US1 Rockledge peter.tessier@brevardcares.org
Thomas Heather Family Allies Care Manager Supervisor (321) 837-7500 215 SCC heather.thomas@familyallies.org
Toledo Michelle Brevard CARES Family Engagement Coord (321) 632-2737 US1 Rockledge michelle.toledo@brevardcares.org
Topal Rose Brevard CARES MRT Therapist  (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledge rose.topal@brevardcares.org
Troutman Kimberly Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 2005 CCC kimberly.troutman@familyallies.org
Valdez Ashley Brevard CARES Care Coordinator (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledge ashley.valdez@brevardcares.org
Vaquero Natalia Family Allies Care Manager (321) 837-7500 230 SCC natalia.vaquero@familyallies.org
Vincent Davine Brevard CARES Diversion Care Coordinator (321) 632-2737 US1 Rockledge davine.vincent@brevardcares.org
Vincent Lydia Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 2027 CCC lydia.vincent@familyallies.org
Walker Brenda Family Allies Family Support Worker (321) 634-6047 n/a CCC brenda.walker@familyallies.org
Washington Pam Programs Relicensing Specialist (321) 752-4650 3018 Commerce pam.washington@brevardfp.org
Watts Ericka Impower Adoptions Suppt Coord (321) 634-6047 2014 CCC ewatts@impowerfl.org
Watts Kellie Executive Executive Assistant (321) 752-4650 3056 Commerce kellie.watts@brevardfp.org
Weaver Norma Family Allies Family Support Worker (321) 634-6047 2045 CCC norma.weaver@familyallies.org
Weber Sarah Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 2021 CCC sarah.weber@familyallies.org
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Adair Regina Legal/Compliance Court Liaison (321) 637-5497 n/a Court House regina.adair@brevardfp.org
Wheeler Autumn Family Allies Care Manager Trainee (321) 837-7500 SCC autumn.wheeler@familyallies.org
Wildman Shannon Brevard CARES Prevention Supervisor (321) 632-2737 1007 US1 Rockledge shannon.wildman@brevardcares.org
Wilkins Jennifer Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 2029 CCC jennifer.wilkins@familyallies.org
Willett Helen Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 2015 CCC helen.willet@familyallies.org
Williams Casandra Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 2060 CCC casandra.williams@familyallies.org
Williams Kristyn Family Allies SEN Family Time Spec (321) 634-6047 CCC kristyn.williams@familyallies.org

Williams Noemi Programs Gap Specialist (321) 752-4650 3072 Commerce naemi.williams@brevardfp.org
Williams-Kelly Christine Brevard C.A.R.E.S. Mobile Response Team Program Manager (321) 632-2737 1027 US1 Rockledge christine.williams-kelly@brevardcares.org
Wilson Jennifer Family Allies Care Manager (321) 634-6047 2006 CCC jennifer.wilson@familyallies.org
Wilson Kenya Family Allies Family Support Worker (321) 634-6047 2052 CCC kenya.wilson@familyallies.org
Yokley Kathleen Family Allies Care Manager Supervisor (321) 634-6047 2012 CCC kathleen.yokley@familyallies.org
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Management Team
Last Name First Name Agency/Division Position Office Number Extension Location E-Mail

Scarpelli Phil BFP-Executive Chief Executive Officer (321) 752-4650 3064 Commerce phil.scarpelli@brevardfp.org
Arocho Wanda BFP-Programs Intake & Placement Mgr (321) 752-4650 3014 Commerce wanda.arocho@brevardfp.org
Ayala Jessica BFP-Programs Director of Intake and Placement (321) 752-4650 3083 Commerce jessica.ayala@brevardfp.org
Beckham Karen Family Allies Care Manager Supervisor (321) 837-7500 239 SCC karen.beckham@familyallies.org

Bennett Cassie BFP Administration Accounts Payable Supervisor (321) 752-4650 3012 Commerce cassie.bennett@brevardfp.org
Bledsoe Kim BFP-Programs Licensing Supervisor (321) 752-4650 3017 Commerce kim.bledsoe@brevardfp.org
Brooks Danielle Family Allies Care Manager Supervisor (321) 837-7500 SCC danielle.brooks@familyallies.org
Bussey Tammie Family Allies CCC Program Director (321) 634-6047 2047 CCC tammie.bussey@familyallies.org
Carlson Jim BFP-Administration Sr. Director Public Affairs (321) 752-4650 3062 Commerce James.carlson@brevardfp.org
Carraro Ashley BFP-Programs Sr Executive Programs (321) 752-4650 3022 Commerce ashley.carraro@brevardfp.org
Dorfman Debbie BFP-Administration Director of UM (321) 752-4650 3020 Commerce debbie.dorfman@brevardfp.org
Eady Melissa BFP-Programs GAP Supervisor (321) 752-4650 3021 Commerce melissa.eady@brevardfp.org
Fleming Colleen Family Allies Child Welfare Director (321) 837-7500 225 SCC colleen.fleming@familyallies.org
Friddle Rachel BFP-Administration Senior Finance Director (321) 752-4650 3020 Commerce rachel.friddle@brevardfp.org
Gibb Heather Brevard CARES Safety Services Senior Manager (321) 632-2737 1011 US1 Rockledge heather.gibb@brevardcares.org

Goncalo Christopher BFP-Legal/Compliance Director of Contracts & Compliance (321) 752-4650 3060 Commerce christopher.goncalo@brevardfp.org
Guemple Katie Family Allies Sr Exec OPS-Child Welfare (321) 634-6047 2048 CCC katie.guemple@familyallies.org
Hernandez Cyndi BFP-Administration HR Director (321) 752-4650 3007 Commerce cyndi.hernandez@brevardfp.org
Holmes Valerie BFP-Programs VP of Operations/BFP FOA (321) 752-4650 3004 Commerce valerie.holmes@brevardcares.org
Howlett Heather BFP Training Dir Quality Svc Mgmt/Training & Dev(321) 634-6047 2049 CCC heather.howlett@brevardfp.org
Jackson Shantinese Brevard CARES Wraparound Supervisor (321) 632-2737 N/A US1 Rockledge shantinese.jackson@brevardcares.org
Johnson Don BFP-Administration Chief Financial Officer (321) 752-4650 3069 Commerce donald.johnson@brevardfp.org
Johnson Chelsae Family Allies Care Manager Supervisor (321) 837-7500 SCC chelsae.johnson@familyallies.org
Jones LaChrista BFP-Programs Director of Licensing (321) 752-4650 3053 Commerce lachrista.jones@brevardfp.org
Joshua Matthew BFP-Administration RevMax Program Manager (321) 752-4650 3077 Commerce matthew.joshua@brevardfp.org
Knowles Denitrius Family Allies Care Manager Supervisor (321) 634-6047 2024 CCC denitrius.knowles@familyallies.org
LeSage Dale Family Allies Care Manager Supervisor (321) 634-6047 2011 CCC dale.lesage@familyallies.org
Little Tracy BFP-Programs Dir Wraparound & Fidelity (321) 752-4650 3041 Commerce tracy.little@brevardfp.org
Maloney Kevin BFP-Administration Sr Executive of Data Analytics & IT (321) 752-4650 3032 Commerce kevin.maloney@brevardfp.org
McConnico Syrian Brevard CARES Clinical Services Senior Manager (321) 632-2737 1003 US1 Rockledge syrian.mcconnico@brevardcares.org
Melick Rebecca Brevard C.A.R.E.S. NJIHS Supervisor (321) 632-2737 US1 Rockledge rebecca.melick@brevardcares.org
Miles Jessica Brevard C.A.R.E.S. Prevention Program Manager (321) 632-2737 1002 US1 Rockledge jessica.miles@brevardcares.org
Miller Shellie Family Allies Program Manager (321) 837-7500 226 SCC shellie.miller@familyallies.org
Neal Sandra Family Allies Care Manager Supervisor (321) 634-6047 2066 CCC sandra.neal@familyallies.org
Parker Kathryn Brevard C.A.R.E.S. Executive Director (321) 632-2737 2066 US1 Rockledge kathryn.parker@brevardcares.org
Pellegrino Tracy Brevard C.A.R.E.S. Executive Director (321) 632-2737 1012 US1 Rockledge tracy.pellegrino@brevardcares.org

Pfau Anna Belle NCFIE NCFIE Training Manager Merritt Island
Santiago Danielle BFP-Programs Licensing Supervisor (321) 752-4650 3055 Commerce danielle.dykes-santiago@brevardfp.org
Stevenson Kristin Family Allies Care Manager Supervisor (321) 634-6047 2020 CCC kristin.stevenson@familyallies.org

Swartz Kelly BFP-Legal/Compliance Chief Legal Officer (321) 752-4650 3003 Commerce kelly.swartz@brevardfp.org
Teague Annette Family Allies Care Manager Supervisor (321) 634-6047 2031 CCC annette.teague@familyallies.org
Tessier Peter Brevard CARES Wraparound Coach (321) 632-2737 1001 US1 Rockledge peter.tessier@brevardcares.org
Wildman Shannon Brevard CARES Prevention Supervisor (321) 632-2737 1007 US1 Rockledge shannon.wildman@brevardcares.org
Williams-Kelly Christine Brevard C.A.R.E.S. Mobile Response Team Program Ma(321) 632-2737 1027 US1 Rockledge christine.williams-kelly@brevardcares.org

Yokley Kathleen Family Allies Care Manager Supervisor (321) 634-6047 2012 CCC kathleen.yokley@familyallies.org
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Name Extension (321-690-6823) Title Email Contact
Adele Gerland 55171 Senior CAM adele.gerland@gal.fl.gov
Anne-Marie Palmer 55185 CAM anne-marie.palmer@gal.fl.gov
Carol Jewell 55186 Circuit Director carol.jewell@gal.fl.gov
Chandra Jewett 55165 CAM chandra.hewett@gal.fl.gov
Cynthia Carlson 55170 CAM cynthia.carlson@gal.fl.gov
Cynthia Rickerd Recruiter cynthia.rickerd@gal.fl.gov
Deanne Dawkins 55181 Senior CAM deanne.dawkins@gal.fl.gov
Dina Mezza 55163 Trainer dina.mezza@gal.fl.gov
Elizabeth Aaberg Admin elizabeth.aaberg@gal.fl.gov
Heather Williams 55164 CAM heather.williams@gal.fl.gov
Jennifer James 55184 CAM jennifer.james@gal.fl.gov
Jennifer Hoffkins 55174 CAM jennifer.hoffkins@gal.fl.gov
John Hubbard 55180 Managing Attorney john.hubbard@gal.fl.gov
Kim Florescu 55189 CAM kimberly.florescu@gal.fl.gov
Laura Ramos 55172 CAM laura.ramos@gal.fl.gov
Maria Thompson 55178 Senior Program Attorney maria.thompson@gal.fl.gov
Megan Brown CAM megan.brown@gal.fl.gov
Pam Langford Admin pamela.langford@gal.fl.gov
Pamela Sotelo Admin pamela.sotelo@gal.fl.gov
Samantha Gordon 55182 Senior Program Attorney samantha.gordon@gal.fl.gov
Sharlene Gianfortune 55177 Senior Program Attorney sharlene.gianfortune@gal.fl.gov
Suzanne Taylor 55175 Senior Program Attorney suzanne.taylor@gal.fl.gov
Tristan Simpson 55183 Senior Program Attorney tristan.simpson@gal.fl.gov
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